505682442 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5729250

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
			Name			Execution Dat	
MICHAEL G. MONAGHAN						09/13/2019	
KENNETH R. JOHNSON						09/13/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name: STERNBLOC LL			LLC				
Street Address:	17830 ENGLEWOOD DR.						
City:	CLEVE	CLEVELAND					
State/Country:	оню						
Postal Code:	44130						
Application Number:			16545467				
Property Type Application Number:		16545467					
Application Number:		165454	467				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		165454	467				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	(419)2	55-9639				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	(419)2: o the e-	55-9639 • mail address first; if that i s				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)2 o the e- d; if tha	55-9639				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25	55-9639 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)29 o <i>the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> (419)29 mst@n	55-9639 • <i>mail address first; if that i</i> s at is unsuccessful, it will be 55-5900	e sen			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25 mst@n MACM	55-9639 • <i>mail address first; if that is</i> • <i>t is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 55-5900 nstfirm.com	e sen			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25 mst@n MACM 720 W/ ONE M	55-9639 <i>mail address first; if that is to survey for the second strate of the second </i>	e sen	t via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25 mst@n MACM 720 W/ ONE M	55-9639 <i>mail address first; if that is tis unsuccessful, it will be</i> 55-5900 nstfirm.com ILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD ATER STREET	e sen	t via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25 mst@n MACM 720 W ONE M TOLEE	55-9639 <i>mail address first; if that is to survey for the second strate of the second </i>	e sen	t via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25 mst@n MACM 720 W, 720 W, ONE M TOLEE	55-9639 <i>mail address first; if that is to sunsuccessful, it will be</i> 55-5900 IILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD ATER STREET MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FL	e sen	t via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)2 o the e- d; if tha (419)2 mst@n MACM 720 W 720 W 720 W TOLED	55-9639 <i>mail address first; if that is to sunsuccessful, it will be</i> 55-5900 nstfirm.com IILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD ATER STREET IARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FL DO, OHIO 43604	e sen	t via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(419)25 o the e- d; if tha (419)25 mst@n MACM 720 W/ 720 W/ 720 W/ TOLED 6 ((55-9639 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 55-5900 IILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD ATER STREET MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FL DO, OHIO 43604 50072-US-NP CATHERINE B. MARTINEAU	e sen	t via US		

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-09-19_Assignment_60072-US-NP#page1.tif source=2019-09-19 Assignment 60072-US-NP#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor(s),

Michael G. Monaghan, and Kenneth R. Johnson,

have made certain inventions in

Packaging and Shipping Blocks for Flat-panel Products,

filed as a United States Serial No. 16/545,467, filed August 20, 2019, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/720,345, filed on August 21, 2018, and

WHEREAS, Sternbloc LLC, of 17830 Englewood Dr., Cleveland, Ohio, 44130 organized and operating in the State of Ohio, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by the inventors, (all collectively hereinafter termed the "invention"), and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1/ we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do-hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).

And I / we further covenant and agree that I / we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that I / we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s), and each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s) that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And I / we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050455 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

I / We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

9-13-19	NUBR
Date	Michael G. Monaghlug
WITNESSED BY: Burbara Wills	
Printed Name: Barbaros U	<u>Uells</u>
Date: 9-13-19	
WITNESSED BY:	
Printed Name: Non 54	ut ty
Date: 9/13/14	······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	inanananananananananananananananananana
9-13-19	CARO
Date	Kennery R. Johnson
WITNESSED BY:	
Barbara Wells	
Primed Name: <u>Barbara</u> U	<u>lells</u>
Date: $9 - (2 - 15)$	
WITNESSED BY:	
Mit Chry	
Printed Name: Nich Shu	6 hy
Date: <u>9/13/19</u>	
r g	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050455 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 09/20/2019